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 - Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Stacey Johnson Birchfiel  A    14:59
  2 Lisa Palmer Heanor Ru  A    15:02
  3 Katie Ingle Royal Sut    15:03
  4 Gemma Hillier Charnwood  A    15:22
  5 Tessa Clarke Wolverham  A    15:32
  6 Emily Waugh Rugby & N    15:38
  7 Mandy Vernon Trentham  A    15:40
  8 Nicola Brookland Bristol A  A    15:45
  9 Ella Hughes Mansfield  A    15:48
 10 Beccy Tipping Birmingha  A    15:49
 11 Michelle Willcocks Sutton In  A    15:58
 12 Eleanor Fowler Nuneaton    16:04
 13 Tasneem Pope Stratford  A    16:09
 14 Amanda Deavy Northbroo  A    16:10
 15 Jane Wassell Stroud &  A    16:16
 16 Mel Price Kenilwort  A    16:26
 17 Vicky Tester Westbury  A    16:27
 18 C HarlanMarks Bournvill  A    16:29
 19 Hayley Winters Glouceste  A    16:33
 20 Monica Williamson Leamingto  A    16:34
 21 Sally Gray Cannock &  A    16:34
 22 Molly Browne Worcester    16:40
 23 SallyAnn Walker Tipton Ha  A    16:41
 24 Leila Armoush Charnwood  B    16:43
 25 Rebecca Hall Corby Ac  A    16:45
 26 Sarah Everitt Bristol A  B    16:45
 27 Joanne Finch Notts Ac  A    16:47
 28 Rachel Vines Clc Strid  A    16:47
 29 Lisa Deacon Notts Ac  B    16:51
 30 Julie Emmerson Coventry  A    16:52
 31 Lucy Dowsett Coventry  B    17:00
 32 Jessica Gordon Kettering    17:08
 33 Emily Monk Halesowen  A    17:11
 34 Louise Baker Staffs Mo  A    17:19
 35 Tamara Ball Bromsgrov  A    17:24
 36 Naomi Webber Team Bath  A    17:31
 37 Louise Mason Hermitage  A    17:37
 38 Joanne Spencer Charnwood  C    17:39
 39 Sharon McGarry Solihull  A    17:40
 40 Kathryn Holliday Bournvill  B    17:41
 41 Georgina Rogers Birchfiel  B    17:44
 42 Penelope Barber Tipton Ha  B    17:47
 43 Megan Thomas Birmingha  B    17:58
 44 Amanda Oleary Knowle &  A    18:00
 45 Lorna Hulme Dudley Ki  A    18:09
 46 Laura BirchMacHin Staffs Mo  B    18:10

 47 Tamsin Chick Westbury  B    18:12
 48 Fiona Ferguson Spa Strid    18:12
 49 Amelia Mullins Clc Strid  B    18:36
 50 Jacqueline Kind Sutton In  B    18:47
 51 Tara Ashton Owls Ac L    18:48
 52 Jenny Jeeves Leamingto  B    18:52
 53 Sue Weatherburn Wolverham  B    18:56
 54 Michelle Dale Halesowen  B    19:04
 55 Liz Blake Sparkhill  A    19:06
 56 Jade Phillips Cobra Ac    19:19
 57 Abbie Leivers Heanor Ru  B    19:20
 58 Felicity Poole Knowle &  B    19:20
 59 Justine Willis Kenilwort  B    19:24
 60 Rosemary Wilson Trentham  C    19:25
 61 S KneillBoxley Cannock &  B    19:27
 62 Sharon Davies Centurion  A    19:31
 63 Grace Vido Glouceste  B    19:36
 64 Linda Lytollis Silson Jo  A    19:36
 65 Sally Eason Northbroo  D    19:44
 66 Rebecca Smith Kenilwort  C    20:19
 67 Hannah Jones Newcastle  A    20:21
 68 Karen Thompson Badgers    20:22
 69 *Not Declared* Silson Jo B    20:24
 70 Laura Gould Kenilwort  D    20:26
 71 Susan Gough Sphinx Ac  A    20:28
 72 Jane Anderson Bromsgrov  B    20:30
 73 Lianne Reynolds Kings Hea    20:31
 74 Claire Eveson Wolverham  C    20:33
 75 Heather Fooks Solihull  B    20:42
 76 Kimberley Thomas Birchfiel  C    21:25
 77 Cadie Hibberd Stratford  B    21:54
 78 Sally McConville Dudley Ki  B    22:14
 79 Emma Kealy Notts AcC    22:25
 80 Susanne Perry Hermitage  B    22:52
 81 Tanya Griffiths Centurion  B    22:55
 82 Anna Cosimetti Halesowen  C    23:00
 83 Linda Richards Northbroo  B    23:07
 84 Karen Brooks Harboroug    23:08
 85 Louise France Sparkhill  B    23:17
 86 Rebecca Moorhouse Wolverham  D    23:18
 87 Victoria Gockelen Sphinx Ac  B    23:21
 88 Julie Liggett Northbroo  C    23:35
 89 Anne Russell City Of B    23:42
 90 Lesley Pymm Bournvill  C    23:47
 91 Lisa Hawkins Newcastle  B    24:34
 92 J Carruthers Trentham  B    24:49
 93 Mary Connolly Massey Fe    25:14
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 - Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Kate Goodhead Bristol A  A    15:16    31:01 +  7
  2 Larna Partridge Royal Sut    16:12    31:15 +  1
  3 Louise Insley Heanor Ru  A    16:16    31:18 -  1
  4 Nicola Sykes Bournvill  A    14:52    31:21 + 14
  5 Claire Smith Charnwood  A    16:44    32:06 -  1
  6 Deborah Thomas Trentham  A    16:57    32:37 +  1
  7 Elizabeth Watters Birchfiel  A    17:48    32:47 -  6
  8 Yasmin Chaudhri Birmingha  A    17:14    33:03 +  2
  9 Catherine Davies Sutton In  A    17:11    33:09 +  2
 10 Helena Keenan Corby Ac  A    16:30    33:15 + 15
 11 Lindsey Harper Notts Ac  A    16:29    33:16 + 16
 12 AnnMarie Smith Coventry  A    16:32    33:24 + 18
 13 Katie Elliot Westbury  A    17:01    33:28 +  4
 14 Susan StreetHall Tipton Ha  A    16:47    33:28 +  9
 15 Katherine Hodgson Nuneaton    17:26    33:30 -  3
 16 Kerry Marchant Staffs Mo  A    16:31    33:50 + 18
 17 Joanne Fifield Stroud &  A    17:40    33:56 -  2
 18 Becky James Bristol A  B    17:15    34:00 +  8
 19 Sally Hogan Bromsgrov  A    16:37    34:01 + 16
 20 Tilly Lea Rugby & N    18:35    34:13 - 14
 21 Louise Andrews Kenilwort  A    17:50    34:16 -  5
 22 Mandy Brown Charnwood  B    17:37    34:20 +  2
 23 Gemma Ross Northbroo  A    18:13    34:23 -  9
 24 Angela Chahal Leamingto  A    17:50    34:24 -  4
 25 Mistianne Feeney Coventry  B    17:30    34:30 +  6
 26 Emma Bexson Stratford  A    18:24    34:33 - 13
 27 Amie Fithern Tipton Ha  B    16:47    34:34 + 15
 28 Karlien Heyrman Clc Strid  A    17:52    34:39  0
 29 Hayley Richards Wolverham  A    19:18    34:50 - 24
 30 Ella Shirley Notts Ac  B    18:01    34:52 -  1
 31 Lisa Knight Cannock &  A    18:27    35:01 - 10
 32 Amy Walker Glouceste  A    18:34    35:07 - 13
 33 Beverley Armstrong Mansfield  A    19:26    35:14 - 24
 34 Samantha Morton Halesowen  A    18:10    35:21 -  1
 35 Jennifer Coxon Birmingha  B    17:38    35:36 +  8
 36 Holly Smith Charnwood  C    18:12    35:51 +  2
 37 Claire Magee Knowle &  A    18:08    36:08 +  7
 38 Louisa Davidson Birchfiel  B    18:33    36:17 +  3
 39 Mia Weston Hermitage  A    18:45    36:22 -  2
 40 Abigail Coleman Kettering    19:24    36:32 -  8
 41 Debbie Hope Staffs Mo  B    18:29    36:39 +  5
 42 Sandra Lane Worcester    20:10    36:50 - 20
 43 Julia Gilbride Solihull  A    19:52    37:32 -  4
 44 Louise Jeffries Team Bath  A    20:07    37:38 -  8
 45 L JamesHutchinso Heanor Ru  B    18:21    37:41 + 12
 46 Vicki Smith Spa Strid    19:30    37:42 +  2
 47 Alison Rogers Westbury  B    19:34    37:46  0
 48 Jemma Holt Leamingto  B    19:01    37:53 +  4
 49 Rachel Miller Kenilwort  B    18:54    38:18 + 10

 50 Nicola Morris Bournvill  B    20:38    38:19 - 10
 51 Becky Boulton Clc Strid  B    19:48    38:24 -  2
 52 Sarah McNaney Northbroo  D    18:43    38:27 + 13
 53 Caroline Lambert Halesowen  B    19:31    38:35 +  1
 54 Catherine Gough Sphinx Ac  A    18:16    38:44 + 17
 55 Emma Donnelly Centurion  A    19:30    39:01 +  7
 56 Alison Whittingham Sutton In  B    20:15    39:02 -  6
 57 Sophie Arnold Sparkhill  A    20:21    39:27 -  2
 58 Karen Doy Dudley Ki  A    21:22    39:31 - 13
 59 Gillian Russon Cannock &  B    20:07    39:34 +  2
 60 Hannah Campion Wolverham  B    20:42    39:38 -  7
 61 Lucy Corbett Trentham  C    20:27    39:52 -  1
 62 Lorna Roberts Cobra Ac    20:47    40:06 -  6
 63 Jane Hunt Knowle &  B    20:55    40:15 -  5
 64 Kate Russell Owls Ac L    21:37    40:25 - 13
 65 Rachel Wakefield Newcastle  A    20:39    41:00 +  2
 66 Julie Pearce Kenilwort  D    20:39    41:05 +  4
 67 Lianne Brooks Harboroug    18:19    41:27 + 17
 68 Kelly Milner Stratford  B    19:39    41:33 +  9
 69 Laura Boyes Kings Hea    21:05    41:36 +  4
 70 Rosalind Brooks Kenilwort  C    21:30    41:49 -  4
 71 Sarah Capewell Birchfiel  C    20:47    42:12 +  5
 72 Sharon Paintin Glouceste  B    23:09    42:45 -  9
 73 Justine Verwey Silson Jo  A    23:25    43:01 -  9
 74 Emma Medina Notts AcC    20:54    43:19 +  5
 75 Alison Whitehouse Dudley Ki  B    21:58    44:12 +  3
 76 Rachel Ward Bournvill  C    21:21    45:08 + 14
 77 Jan Brookes Wolverham  C    24:52    45:25 -  3
 78 Patricia Morgan Wolverham  D    22:36    45:54 +  8
 79 Sarah Maynard Hermitage  B    24:14    47:06 +  1
 80 Marion Bailey Halesowen  C    24:51    47:51 +  2
 81 Susan Twardochleb Newcastle  B    23:44    48:18 + 10
 82 Christine Thomas Sphinx Ac  B    25:08    48:29 +  5
 83 Carolyn Hall Badgers    28:28    48:50 - 15
 84 Rachel Liggett Northbroo  C    25:31    49:06 +  4
 85 Helen Hodge Northbroo  B    26:21    49:28 -  2
 86 Jacquie MacPhail Trentham  B    26:05    50:54 +  6
 87 Michaela Eyley Massey Fe    30:51    56:05 +  6
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Nicola Sykes Bournvill  A    14:52
  2 Kate Goodhead Bristol A  A    15:16
  3 Larna Partridge Royal Sut    16:12
  4 Louise Insley Heanor Ru  A    16:16
  5 Lindsey Harper Notts Ac  A    16:29
  6 Helena Keenan Corby Ac  A    16:30
  7 Kerry Marchant Staffs Mo  A    16:31
  8 AnnMarie Smith Coventry  A    16:32
  9 Sally Hogan Bromsgrov  A    16:37
 10 Claire Smith Charnwood  A    16:44
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 - Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Imogen Ainsworth Bristol A  A    15:15    46:16  0
  2 Kate McBrien Royal Sut    16:53    48:08  0
  3 Katrina Wootton Coventry  A    14:55    48:19 +  9
  4 Emma Gould Birchfiel  A    16:02    48:49 +  3
  5 Katie Lomas Charnwood  A    16:50    48:56  0
  6 Jill Burke Heanor Ru  A    18:09    49:27 -  3
  7 Laura Leslie Bournvill  A    18:07    49:28 -  3
  8 Katja Eravisto Notts Ac  A    16:15    49:31 +  3
  9 Joanne Donnelly Trentham  A    17:06    49:43 -  3
 10 Julie Caddick Tipton Ha  A    16:38    50:06 +  4
 11 Sally Hughes Sutton In  A    17:06    50:15 -  2
 12 Eloise Lee Birmingha  A    17:20    50:23 -  4
 13 Kelly Winstone Westbury  A    17:12    50:40  0
 14 Katy Anderson Bromsgrov  A    16:54    50:55 +  5
 15 Clare Jolliffe Bristol A  B    17:00    51:00 +  3
 16 Vicky Callaway Charnwood  B    16:46    51:06 +  6
 17 Amanda Harris Nuneaton    17:59    51:29 -  2
 18 Rebecca Hughes Staffs Mo  A    17:47    51:37 -  2
 19 Laura Pettifer Kenilwort  A    17:47    52:03 +  2
 20 Susannah Davies Tipton Ha  B    17:39    52:13 +  7
 21 Susie Tawney Leamingto  A    17:52    52:16 +  3
 22 Charlotte Sugden Clc Strid  A    18:01    52:40 +  6
 23 Claire Goodall Corby Ac  A    19:30    52:45 - 13
 24 Hannah Robinson Notts Ac  B    17:55    52:47 +  6
 25 Chrisse Griffiths Stroud &  A    18:59    52:55 -  8
 26 Linda McDonald Northbroo  A    18:36    52:59 -  3
 27 Deborah Blakeman Wolverham  A    18:37    53:27 +  2
 28 Christine Kilkenny Cannock &  A    18:41    53:42 +  3
 29 Alison Bagnall Stratford  A    19:29    54:02 -  3
 30 Sally Spencer Halesowen  A    18:47    54:08 +  4
 31 Zarinda Batstone Coventry  B    19:39    54:09 -  6
 32 Francesca Ashworth Kettering    17:49    54:21 +  8
 33 Kirsty Branch Glouceste  A    19:19    54:26 -  1
 34 Claire Hotchkiss Birmingha  B    19:19    54:55 +  1
 35 Anne O’Connell Worcester    18:58    55:48 +  7
 36 Karen Butler Team Bath  A    18:26    56:04 +  8
 37 Katie Smith Hermitage  A    20:17    56:39 +  2
 38 Sarah Connors Knowle &  A    20:52    57:00 -  1
 39 Rachel Burdick Clc Strid  B    19:10    57:34 + 12
 40 Jeanette Robathan Centurion  A    18:48    57:49 + 15
 41 Sara Habib Kenilwort  B    19:34    57:52 +  8
 42 Faye Morley Birchfiel  B    21:53    58:10 -  4
 43 Leanne Curl Sparkhill  A    18:45    58:12 + 14
 44 Joanne Hackett Staffs Mo  B    21:35    58:14 -  3
 45 Sarah Price Leamingto  B    20:28    58:21 +  3
 46 Denise Winfield Mansfield  A    23:09    58:23 - 13
 47 Alex Ling Westbury  B    20:40    58:26  0

 48 Kate Williams Wolverham  B    19:00    58:38 + 12
 49 Joanne Potter Heanor Ru  B    21:04    58:45 -  4
 50 Helen Forrest Spa Strid    21:13    58:55 -  4
 51 Suzanna Crichton Solihull  A    21:31    59:03 -  8
 52 Jacquie Hanmer Harboroug    18:05    59:32 + 15
 53 Monika Ciezarek Sphinx Ac  A    20:52    59:36 +  1
 54 Stacey Marston Bournvill  B    21:32    59:51 -  4
 55 Carol Fisher Dudley Ki  A    20:43  1:00:14 +  3
 56 Lucinda Wilson Northbroo  D    22:33  1:01:00 -  4
 57 Kirsten Owen Trentham  C    21:14  1:01:06 +  4
 58 Helen Attwood Halesowen  B    22:34  1:01:09 -  5
 59 Sarah Billington Cobra Ac    21:39  1:01:45 +  3
 60 Fiona Russell Cannock &  B    22:30  1:02:04 -  1
 61 Katie Sunderland Newcastle  A    21:10  1:02:10 +  4
 62 Sue Bradley Sutton In  B    23:28  1:02:30 -  6
 63 F DeLa Kenilwort  C    20:48  1:02:37 +  7
 64 Barbara Partridge Kings Hea    21:30  1:03:06 +  5
 65 Sydney Dobberson Glouceste  B    20:39  1:03:24 +  7
 66 Julie Lambourne Notts AcC    20:49  1:04:08 +  8
 67 Sarah O’Toole Kenilwort  D    23:09  1:04:14 -  1
 68 Natasha King Silson Jo  A    21:31  1:04:32 +  5
 69 SallyAnn Anderson Knowle &  B    24:44  1:04:59 -  6
 70 Kate Barrett Stratford  B    23:42  1:05:15 -  2
 71 Emily Evans Birchfiel  C    23:07  1:05:19  0
 72 Melissa Lowke Wolverham  C    21:47  1:07:12 +  5
 73 Nicola Cumley Bournvill  C    22:50  1:07:58 +  3
 74 Charlotte Tonks Dudley Ki  B    24:49  1:09:01 +  1
 75 Liz Pharoah Northbroo  C    20:20  1:09:26 +  9
 76 Hannah Wheeler Hermitage  B    22:20  1:09:26 +  3
 77 Serena Baker Badgers    21:36  1:10:26 +  6
 78 Dorinda Davies Halesowen  C    22:45  1:10:36 +  2
 79 Helen King Sphinx Ac  B    23:49  1:12:18 +  3
 80 Lorraine Droogmans Newcastle  B    24:37  1:12:55 +  1
 81 Lee Lymer Trentham  B    23:21  1:14:15 +  5
 82 Cathy McKeown Massey Fe    21:01  1:17:06 +  5
 83 Tracy Morgan Northbroo  B    28:14  1:17:42 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Katrina Wootton Coventry  A    14:55
  2 Imogen Ainsworth Bristol A  A    15:15
  3 Emma Gould Birchfiel  A    16:02
  4 Katja Eravisto Notts Ac  A    16:15
  5 Julie Caddick Tipton Ha  A    16:38
  6 Vicky Callaway Charnwood  B    16:46
  7 Katie Lomas Charnwood  A    16:50
  8 Kate McBrien Royal Sut    16:53
  9 Katy Anderson Bromsgrov  A    16:54
 10 Clare Jolliffe Bristol A  B    17:00
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 - Senior Women Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Claire Hallissey Bristol A  A    14:56  1:01:12  0
  2 Katie Allen Birchfiel  A    15:33  1:04:22 +  2
  3 Myshola Kirkham Coventry  A    16:27  1:04:46  0
  4 Andrea Deathridge Royal Sut    16:43  1:04:51 -  2
  5 Natalie Wettler Charnwood  A    16:31  1:05:27  0
  6 Sophie Lynch Tipton Ha  A    16:05  1:06:11 +  4
  7 Wendy Mullineux Heanor Ru  A    16:48  1:06:15 -  1
  8 Catherine Lee Westbury  A    15:44  1:06:24 +  5
  9 Joanne Birtwistle Notts Ac  A    17:02  1:06:33 -  1
 10 Helena Eastham Birmingha  A    16:58  1:07:21 +  2
 11 Elsie Butler Charnwood  B    16:54  1:08:00 +  5
 12 Rebecca Barson Sutton In  A    17:48  1:08:03 -  1
 13 Lisa Newing Bristol A  B    17:05  1:08:05 +  2
 14 Kerry Dixon Trentham  A    18:30  1:08:13 -  5
 15 Suz West Bournvill  A    19:30  1:08:58 -  8
 16 Zara Blower Leamingto  A    16:49  1:09:05 +  5
 17 Josephine Wilkie Clc Strid  A    16:39  1:09:19 +  5
 18 Imogen Peace Kenilwort  A    17:41  1:09:44 +  1
 19 Tracy Dean Staffs Mo  A    18:25  1:10:02 -  1
 20 Rebecca Selvey Bromsgrov  A    19:10  1:10:05 -  6
 21 Sarah Hemington Notts Ac  B    17:50  1:10:37 +  3
 22 Simone Wilson Nuneaton    19:53  1:11:22 -  5
 23 Phoebe Dodd Halesowen  A    17:16  1:11:24 +  7
 24 Jill Pittard Northbroo  A    18:34  1:11:33 +  2
 25 Kathryn Morton Stroud &  A    18:41  1:11:36  0
 26 Claudia Kelsall Kettering    17:37  1:11:58 +  6
 27 Paige Campion Wolverham  A    19:00  1:12:27  0
 28 Danielle Bogue Birmingha  B    17:41  1:12:36 +  6
 29 Emma Hollinshead Cannock &  A    18:57  1:12:39 -  1
 30 Yvonne Caswell Stratford  A    19:28  1:13:30 -  1
 31 Debra Galletta Corby Ac  A    21:11  1:13:56 -  8
 32 Donna Burgess Staffs Mo  B    16:07  1:14:21 + 12
 33 Eileen Williams Coventry  B    20:27  1:14:36 -  2
 34 Nicola Hovey Glouceste  A    20:25  1:14:51 -  1
 35 Karen Matthews Worcester    19:21  1:15:09  0
 36 Sarah Strange Team Bath  A    19:25  1:15:29  0
 37 Stephanie Parker Clc Strid  B    18:53  1:16:27 +  2
 38 Jo Kirby Spa Strid    17:47  1:16:42 + 12
 39 Karen Brennan Knowle &  A    20:04  1:17:04 -  1
 40 Danielle Mohacsi Kenilwort  B    19:16  1:17:08 +  1
 41 Rebecca Freeman Solihull  A    18:25  1:17:28 + 10
 42 Judith Brand Hermitage  A    21:18  1:17:57 -  5
 43 Maria Hobbs Westbury  B    19:45  1:18:11 +  4
 44 Vicki Ornsby Wolverham  B    19:48  1:18:26 +  4
 45 Megan Harris Sparkhill  A    20:25  1:18:37 -  2
 46 Sara Ellen Birchfiel  B    20:49  1:18:59 -  4

 47 Carol Blower Leamingto  B    20:51  1:19:12 -  2
 48 Rita Fisher Heanor Ru  B    20:48  1:19:33 +  1
 49 Janine Thomas Centurion  A    21:47  1:19:36 -  9
 50 Chelsey Smith Trentham  C    18:34  1:19:40 +  7
 51 Amanda Shaw Mansfield  A    22:19  1:20:42 -  5
 52 Jude Glynn Bournvill  B    21:01  1:20:52 +  2
 53 Samantha Love Halesowen  B    20:03  1:21:12 +  5
 54 Helen Davies Dudley Ki  A    21:14  1:21:28 +  1
 55 Laura Pibworth Sphinx Ac  A    21:56  1:21:32 -  2
 56 Marise Taylor Harboroug    22:53  1:22:25 -  4
 57 C McGlone Glouceste  B    19:25  1:22:49 +  8
 58 Lara Foster Kings Hea    20:07  1:23:13 +  6
 59 Sally Hicks Kenilwort  C    20:38  1:23:15 +  4
 60 Monica Green Knowle &  B    19:16  1:24:15 +  9
 61 Rebecca Wright Cobra Ac    22:59  1:24:44 -  2
 62 Lisa Percox Cannock &  B    22:45  1:24:49 -  2
 63 Samantha Starvis Kenilwort  D    20:36  1:24:50 +  4
 64 Sarah Odell Stratford  B    20:01  1:25:16 +  6
 65 Deborah Houghton Newcastle  A    23:29  1:25:39 -  4
 66 Gail Moore Sutton In  B    24:03  1:26:33 -  4
 67 Liz Lister Wolverham  C    22:15  1:29:27 +  5
 68 Emma Hopkins Bournvill  C    21:58  1:29:56 +  5
 69 Julie Long Silson Jo  A    25:44  1:30:16 -  1
 70 Stephanie White Badgers    20:27  1:30:53 +  7
 71 Lisa Newell Dudley Ki  B    21:53  1:30:54 +  3
 72 Anne Hughes Northbroo  C    23:42  1:33:08 +  3
 73 K GarriganCooper Hermitage  B    23:57  1:33:23 +  3
 74 Fiona Quinn Sphinx Ac  B    22:50  1:35:08 +  5
 75 Joanne Page Halesowen  C    25:02  1:35:38 +  3
 76 Julia Bailey Newcastle  B    22:47  1:35:42 +  4
 77 Claudie Combelas Northbroo  B    21:00  1:38:42 +  6
 78 J Schofield Massey Fe    22:05  1:39:11 +  4
 79 Allison Lymer Trentham  B    29:41  1:43:56 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Claire Hallissey Bristol A  A    14:56
  2 Katie Allen Birchfiel  A    15:33
  3 Catherine Lee Westbury  A    15:44
  4 Sophie Lynch Tipton Ha  A    16:05
  5 Donna Burgess Staffs Mo  B    16:07
  6 Myshola Kirkham Coventry  A    16:27
  7 Natalie Wettler Charnwood  A    16:31
  8 Josephine Wilkie Clc Strid  A    16:39
  9 Andrea Deathridge Royal Sut    16:43
 10 Wendy Mullineux Heanor Ru  A    16:48
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Senior Women   — Team Results — Final

  1 Bristol And West Ac   st. 188  ‘A’  1:01:12
1 Nicola Brookland (8) 15:45 2 Kate Goodhead (1) 15:16
3 Imogen Ainsworth (1) 15:15 4 Claire Hallissey (1) 14:56

  2 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’  1:04:22
1 Stacey Johnson (1) 14:59 2 Elizabeth Watters (7) 17:48
3 Emma Gould (4) 16:02 4 Katie Allen (2) 15:33

  3 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’  1:04:46
1 Julie Emmerson (30) 16:52 2 AnnMarie Smith (12) 16:32
3 Katrina Wootton (3) 14:55 4 Myshola Kirkham (3) 16:27

  4 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athlet  1:04:51
1 Katie Ingle (3) 15:03 2 Larna Partridge (2) 16:12
3 Kate McBrien (2) 16:53 4 Andrea Deathridge (4) 16:43

  5 Charnwood A C  ‘A’  1:05:27
1 Gemma Hillier (4) 15:22 2 Claire Smith (5) 16:44
3 Katie Lomas (5) 16:50 4 Natalie Wettler (5) 16:31

  6 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’  1:06:11
1 SallyAnn Walker (23) 16:41 2 Susan StreetHall (14) 16:47
3 Julie Caddick (10) 16:38 4 Sophie Lynch (6) 16:05

  7 Heanor Running Club  ‘A’  1:06:15
1 Lisa Palmer (2) 15:02 2 Louise Insley (3) 16:16
3 Jill Burke (6) 18:09 4 Wendy Mullineux (7) 16:48

  8 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’  1:06:24
1 Vicky Tester (17) 16:27 2 Katie Elliot (13) 17:01
3 Kelly Winstone (13) 17:12 4 Catherine Lee (8) 15:44

  9 Notts Ac  ‘A’  1:06:33
1 Joanne Finch (27) 16:47 2 Lindsey Harper (11) 16:29
3 Katja Eravisto (8) 16:15 4 Joanne Birtwistle (9) 17:02

 10 Birmingham Running Athletics  ‘A’  1:07:21
1 Beccy Tipping (10) 15:49 2 Yasmin Chaudhri (8) 17:14
3 Eloise Lee (12) 17:20 4 Helena Eastham (10) 16:58

 11 Charnwood A C  ‘B’  1:08:00
1 Leila Armoush (24) 16:43 2 Mandy Brown (22) 17:37
3 Vicky Callaway (16) 16:46 4 Elsie Butler (11) 16:54

 12 Sutton In Ashfield Harriers &  ‘A’  1:08:03
1 Michelle Willcocks (11) 15:58 2 Catherine Davies (9) 17:11
3 Sally Hughes (11) 17:06 4 Rebecca Barson (12) 17:48

 13 Bristol And West Ac   st. 188  ‘B’  1:08:05
1 Sarah Everitt (26) 16:45 2 Becky James (18) 17:15
3 Clare Jolliffe (15) 17:00 4 Lisa Newing (13) 17:05

 14 Trentham Rc  ‘A’  1:08:13
1 Mandy Vernon (7) 15:40 2 Deborah Thomas (6) 16:57
3 Joanne Donnelly (9) 17:06 4 Kerry Dixon (14) 18:30

 15 Bournville Harriers  ‘A’  1:08:58
1 C HarlanMarks (18) 16:29 2 Nicola Sykes (4) 14:52
3 Laura Leslie (7) 18:07 4 Suz West (15) 19:30

 16 Leamington Cycling & Athletic  ‘A’  1:09:05
1 Monica Williamson (20) 16:34 2 Angela Chahal (24) 17:50
3 Susie Tawney (21) 17:52 4 Zara Blower (16) 16:49

 17 Clc Striders  ‘A’  1:09:19
1 Rachel Vines (28) 16:47 2 Karlien Heyrman (28) 17:52
3 Charlotte Sugden (22) 18:01 4 Josephine Wilkie (17) 16:39

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 18 Kenilworth Runners  ‘A’  1:09:44
1 Mel Price (16) 16:26 2 Louise Andrews (21) 17:50
3 Laura Pettifer (19) 17:47 4 Imogen Peace (18) 17:41

 19 Staffs Moorlands Ac  ‘A’  1:10:02
1 Louise Baker (34) 17:19 2 Kerry Marchant (16) 16:31
3 Rebecca Hughes (18) 17:47 4 Tracy Dean (19) 18:25

 20 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘A’  1:10:05
1 Tamara Ball (35) 17:24 2 Sally Hogan (19) 16:37
3 Katy Anderson (14) 16:54 4 Rebecca Selvey (20) 19:10

 21 Notts Ac  ‘B’  1:10:37
1 Lisa Deacon (29) 16:51 2 Ella Shirley (30) 18:01
3 Hannah Robinson (24) 17:55 4 Sarah Hemington (21) 17:50

 22 Nuneaton Harriers  1:11:22
1 Eleanor Fowler (12) 16:04 2 Katherine Hodgson (15) 17:26
3 Amanda Harris (17) 17:59 4 Simone Wilson (22) 19:53

 23 Halesowen Acc  ‘A’  1:11:24
1 Emily Monk (33) 17:11 2 Samantha Morton (34) 18:10
3 Sally Spencer (30) 18:47 4 Phoebe Dodd (23) 17:16

 24 Northbrook Athletic Club  ‘A’  1:11:33
1 Amanda Deavy (14) 16:10 2 Gemma Ross (23) 18:13
3 Linda McDonald (26) 18:36 4 Jill Pittard (24) 18:34

 25 Stroud & District Ac  ‘A’  1:11:36
1 Jane Wassell (15) 16:16 2 Joanne Fifield (17) 17:40
3 Chrisse Griffiths (25) 18:59 4 Kathryn Morton (25) 18:41

 26 Kettering Town Harriers  1:11:58
1 Jessica Gordon (32) 17:08 2 Abigail Coleman (40) 19:24
3 Francesca Ashworth (32) 17:49 4 Claudia
Kelsall (26) 17:37
 27 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’  1:12:27
1 Tessa Clarke (5) 15:32 2 Hayley Richards (29) 19:18
3 Deborah Blakeman (27) 18:37 4 Paige Campion (27) 19:00

 28 Birmingham Running Athletics  ‘B’  1:12:36
1 Megan Thomas (43) 17:58 2 Jennifer Coxon (35) 17:38
3 Claire Hotchkiss (34) 19:19 4 Danielle Bogue (28) 17:41

 29 Cannock & Stafford Ac  ‘A’  1:12:39
1 Sally Gray (21) 16:34 2 Lisa Knight (31) 18:27
3 Christine Kilkenny (28) 18:41 4 Emma Hollinshead (29) 18:57

 30 Stratford Upon Avon Ac  ‘A’  1:13:30
1 Tasneem Pope (13) 16:09 2 Emma Bexson (26) 18:24
3 Alison Bagnall (29) 19:29 4 Yvonne Caswell (30) 19:28

 31 Corby Ac  ‘A’  1:13:56
1 Rebecca Hall (25) 16:45 2 Helena Keenan (10) 16:30
3 Claire Goodall (23) 19:30 4 Debra Galletta (31) 21:11

 32 Staffs Moorlands Ac  ‘B’  1:14:21
1 Laura BirchMacHin(46) 18:10 2 Debbie Hope (41) 18:29
3 Joanne Hackett (44) 21:35 4 Donna Burgess (32) 16:07

 33 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’  1:14:36
1 Lucy Dowsett (31) 17:00 2 Mistianne Feeney (25) 17:30
3 Zarinda Batstone (31) 19:39 4 Eileen Williams (33) 20:27

 34 Gloucester Ac  ‘A’  1:14:51
1 Hayley Winters (19) 16:33 2 Amy Walker (32) 18:34
3 Kirsty Branch (33) 19:19 4 Nicola Hovey (34) 20:25



Sport
    Soft

Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 20th September 2014

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

 35 Worcester Ac  1:15:09
1 Molly Browne (22) 16:40 2 Sandra Lane (42) 20:10
3 Anne O’Connell (35) 18:58 4 Karen Matthews (35) 19:21

 36 Team Bath Athletics Club  ‘A’  1:15:29
1 Naomi Webber (36) 17:31 2 Louise Jeffries (44) 20:07
3 Karen Butler (36) 18:26 4 Sarah Strange (36) 19:25

 37 Clc Striders  ‘B’  1:16:27
1 Amelia Mullins (49) 18:36 2 Becky Boulton (51) 19:48
3 Rachel Burdick (39) 19:10 4 Stephanie Parker (37) 18:53

 38 Spa Striders  1:16:42
1 Fiona Ferguson (48) 18:12 2 Vicki Smith (46) 19:30
3 Helen Forrest (50) 21:13 4 Jo Kirby (38) 17:47

 39 Knowle & Dorridge Rc  ‘A’  1:17:04
1 Amanda Oleary (44) 18:00 2 Claire Magee (37) 18:08
3 Sarah Connors (38) 20:52 4 Karen Brennan (39) 20:04

 40 Kenilworth Runners  ‘B’  1:17:08
1 Justine Willis (59) 19:24 2 Rachel Miller (49) 18:54
3 Sara Habib (41) 19:34 4 Danielle Mohacsi (40) 19:16

 41 Solihull & Small Heath Athlet  ‘A’  1:17:28
1 Sharon McGarry (39) 17:40 2 Julia Gilbride (43) 19:52
3 Suzanna Crichton (51) 21:31 4 Rebecca Freeman (41) 18:25

 42 Hermitage Harriers  ‘A’  1:17:57
1 Louise Mason (37) 17:37 2 Mia Weston (39) 18:45
3 Katie Smith (37) 20:17 4 Judith Brand (42) 21:18

 43 Westbury Harriers  ‘B’  1:18:11
1 Tamsin Chick (47) 18:12 2 Alison Rogers (47) 19:34
3 Alex Ling (47) 20:40 4 Maria Hobbs (43) 19:45

 44 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’  1:18:26
1 Sue Weatherburn (53) 18:56 2 Hannah Campion (60) 20:42
3 Kate Williams (48) 19:00 4 Vicki Ornsby (44) 19:48

 45 Sparkhill Harriers  ‘A’  1:18:37
1 Liz Blake (55) 19:06 2 Sophie Arnold (57) 20:21
3 Leanne Curl (43) 18:45 4 Megan Harris (45) 20:25

 46 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’  1:18:59
1 Georgina Rogers (41) 17:44 2 Louisa Davidson (38) 18:33
3 Faye Morley (42) 21:53 4 Sara Ellen (46) 20:49

 47 Leamington Cycling & Athletic  ‘B’  1:19:12
1 Jenny Jeeves (52) 18:52 2 Jemma Holt (48) 19:01
3 Sarah Price (45) 20:28 4 Carol Blower (47) 20:51

 48 Heanor Running Club  ‘B’  1:19:33
1 Abbie Leivers (57) 19:20 2 L JamesHutchinso (45) 18:21
3 Joanne Potter (49) 21:04 4 Rita Fisher (48) 20:48

 49 Centurion Rc  ‘A’  1:19:36
1 Sharon Davies (62) 19:31 2 Emma Donnelly (55) 19:30
3 Jeanette Robathan (40) 18:48 4 Janine Thomas (49) 21:47

 50 Trentham Rc  ‘C’  1:19:40
1 Rosemary Wilson (60) 19:25 2 Lucy Corbett (61) 20:27
3 Kirsten Owen (57) 21:14 4 Chelsey Smith (50) 18:34

 51 Mansfield Harriers  ‘A’  1:20:42
1 Ella Hughes (9) 15:48 2 Beverley Armstrong(33) 19:26
3 Denise Winfield (46) 23:09 4 Amanda Shaw (51) 22:19

 52 Bournville Harriers  ‘B’  1:20:52
1 Kathryn Holliday (40) 17:41 2 Nicola Morris (50) 20:38
3 Stacey Marston (54) 21:32 4 Jude Glynn (52) 21:01

 53 Halesowen Acc  ‘B’  1:21:12
1 Michelle Dale (54) 19:04 2 Caroline Lambert (53) 19:31
3 Helen Attwood (58) 22:34 4 Samantha Love (53) 20:03

 54 Dudley Kingswinford Rc  ‘A’  1:21:28
1 Lorna Hulme (45) 18:09 2 Karen Doy (58) 21:22
3 Carol Fisher (55) 20:43 4 Helen Davies (54) 21:14

 55 Sphinx Ac  ‘A’  1:21:32
1 Susan Gough (71) 20:28 2 Catherine Gough (54) 18:16
3 Monika Ciezarek (53) 20:52 4 Laura Pibworth (55) 21:56

 56 Harborough Ac  1:22:25
1 Karen Brooks (84) 23:08 2 Lianne Brooks (67) 18:19
3 Jacquie Hanmer (52) 18:05 4 Marise Taylor (56) 22:53

 57 Gloucester Ac  ‘B’  1:22:49
1 Grace Vido (63) 19:36 2 Sharon Paintin (72) 23:09
3 Sydney Dobberson (65) 20:39 4 C McGlone (57) 19:25

 58 Kings Heath Rc - The Lions  1:23:13
1 Lianne Reynolds (73) 20:31 2 Laura Boyes (69) 21:05
3 Barbara Partridge (64) 21:30 4 Lara Foster (58) 20:07

 59 Kenilworth Runners  ‘C’  1:23:15
1 Rebecca Smith (66) 20:19 2 Rosalind Brooks (70) 21:30
3 F DeLa (63) 20:48 4 Sally Hicks (59) 20:38

 60 Knowle & Dorridge Rc  ‘B’  1:24:15
1 Felicity Poole (58) 19:20 2 Jane Hunt (63) 20:55
3 SallyAnn Anderson (69) 24:44 4 Monica Green (60) 19:16

 61 Cobra Ac  1:24:44
1 Jade Phillips (56) 19:19 2 Lorna Roberts (62) 20:47
3 Sarah Billington (59) 21:39 4 Rebecca Wright (61) 22:59

 62 Cannock & Stafford Ac  ‘B’  1:24:49
1 S KneillBoxley (61) 19:27 2 Gillian Russon (59) 20:07
3 Fiona Russell (60) 22:30 4 Lisa Percox (62) 22:45

 63 Kenilworth Runners  ‘D’  1:24:50
1 Laura Gould (70) 20:26 2 Julie Pearce (66) 20:39
3 Sarah O’Toole (67) 23:09 4 Samantha Starvis (63) 20:36

 64 Stratford Upon Avon Ac  ‘B’  1:25:16
1 Cadie Hibberd (77) 21:54 2 Kelly Milner (68) 19:39
3 Kate Barrett (70) 23:42 4 Sarah Odell (64) 20:01

 65 Newcastle Staffs Ac  ‘A’  1:25:39
1 Hannah Jones (67) 20:21 2 Rachel Wakefield (65) 20:39
3 Katie Sunderland (61) 21:10 4 Deborah Houghton (65) 23:29

 66 Sutton In Ashfield Harriers &  ‘B’  1:26:33
1 Jacqueline Kind (50) 18:47 2 Alison Whittingham (56) 20:15
3 Sue Bradley (62) 23:28 4 Gail Moore (66) 24:03

 67 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘C’  1:29:27
1 Claire Eveson (74) 20:33 2 Jan Brookes (77) 24:52
3 Melissa Lowke (72) 21:47 4 Liz Lister (67) 22:15

 68 Bournville Harriers  ‘C’  1:29:56
1 Lesley Pymm (90) 23:47 2 Rachel Ward (76) 21:21
3 Nicola Cumley (73) 22:50 4 Emma Hopkins (68) 21:58
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 69 Silson Joggers Ac  ‘A’  1:30:16
1 Linda Lytollis (64) 19:36 2 Justine Verwey (73) 23:25
3 Natasha King (68) 21:31 4 Julie Long (69) 25:44

 70 Badgers  1:30:53
1 Karen Thompson (68) 20:22 2 Carolyn Hall (83) 28:28
3 Serena Baker (77) 21:36 4 Stephanie White (70) 20:27

 71 Dudley Kingswinford Rc  ‘B’  1:30:54
1 Sally McConville (78) 22:14 2 Alison Whitehouse (75) 21:58
3 Charlotte Tonks (74) 24:49 4 Lisa Newell (71) 21:53

 72 Northbrook Athletic Club  ‘C’  1:33:08
1 Julie Liggett (88) 23:35 2 Rachel Liggett (84) 25:31
3 Liz Pharoah (75) 20:20 4 Anne Hughes (72) 23:42

 73 Hermitage Harriers  ‘B’  1:33:23
1 Susanne Perry (80) 22:52 2 Sarah Maynard (79) 24:14
3 Hannah Wheeler (76) 22:20 4 K GarriganCooper (73) 23:57

 74 Sphinx Ac  ‘B’  1:35:08
1 Victoria Gockelen (87) 23:21 2 Christine Thomas (82) 25:08
3 Helen King (79) 23:49 4 Fiona Quinn (74) 22:50

 75 Halesowen Acc  ‘C’  1:35:38
1 Anna Cosimetti (82) 23:00 2 Marion Bailey (80) 24:51
3 Dorinda Davies (78) 22:45 4 Joanne Page (75) 25:02

 76 Newcastle Staffs Ac  ‘B’  1:35:42
1 Lisa Hawkins (91) 24:34 2 Susan Twardochleb (81) 23:44
3 Lorraine Droogmans(80) 24:37 4 Julia Bailey (76) 22:47

 77 Northbrook Athletic Club  ‘B’  1:38:42
1 Linda Richards (83) 23:07 2 Helen Hodge (85) 26:21
3 Tracy Morgan (83) 28:14 4 Claudie Combelas (77) 21:00

 78 Massey Ferguson Rc  1:39:11
1 Mary Connolly (93) 25:14 2 Michaela Eyley (87) 30:51
3 Cathy McKeown (82) 21:01 4 J Schofield (78) 22:05

 79 Trentham Rc  ‘B’  1:43:56
1 J Carruthers (92) 24:49 2 Jacquie MacPhail (86) 26:05
3 Lee Lymer (81) 23:21 4 Allison Lymer (79) 29:41

Incomplete Teams:

Tipton Harriers  ‘B’
1 Penelope Barber (42) 17:47 2 Amie Fithern (27) 16:47
3 Susannah Davies (20) 17:39

Northbrook Athletic Club  ‘D’
1 Sally Eason (65) 19:44 2 Sarah McNaney (52) 18:43
3 Lucinda Wilson (56) 22:33

Notts Ac                  ‘C’
1 Emma Kealy (79) 22:25 2 Emma Medina (74) 20:54
3 Julie Lambourne (66) 20:49

Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’
1 Kimberley Thomas (76) 21:25 2 Sarah Capewell (71) 20:47
3 Emily Evans (71) 23:07

Rugby & Northampton Ac
1 Emily Waugh (6) 15:38 2 Tilly Lea (20) 18:35

Charnwood A C  ‘C’
1 Joanne Spencer (38) 17:39 2 Holly Smith (36) 18:12

Owls Ac Leicester
1 Tara Ashton (51) 18:48 2 Kate Russell (64) 21:37

Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘D’
1 Rebecca Moorhouse (86) 23:18 2 Patricia
Morgan (78) 22:36

Silson Joggers Ac  ‘B’
1 Undeclared (69) 20:24

Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘B’
1 Jane Anderson (72) 20:30

Solihull & Small Heath Athlet  ‘B’
1 Heather Fooks (75) 20:42

Centurion Rc  ‘B’
1 Tanya Griffiths (81) 22:55

Sparkhill Harriers  ‘B’
1 Louise France (85) 23:17

City Of Birmingham Striders
1 Anne Russell (89) 23:42

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Nicola Sykes Bournvill A    14:52
  2 Katrina Wootton Coventry A    14:55
  3 Claire Hallissey Bristol A A    14:56
  4 Stacey Johnson Birchfiel A    14:59
  5 Lisa Palmer Heanor Ru A    15:02
  6 Katie Ingle Royal Sut    15:03
  7 Imogen Ainsworth Bristol A A    15:15
  8 Kate Goodhead Bristol A A    15:16
  9 Gemma Hillier Charnwood A    15:22
 10 Tessa Clarke Wolverham A    15:32


